FEDERAL COMMUNITY CHARTER APPROVAL REPORT

(Action: CE=Community Expansion; CC = Community Conversion; LI = Low Income Community Expansion)

Region

CU#

Name of FCU

Action

From 1/1/2011 to 3/31/2011

State

Effect.
Date

Potential
Mbrs.

Duplicate
Comm.

FOM Wording Approved

24501

24187

10687

23054

WAVE

SPE

HORIZON

HABERSHAM

CE

CE

CcC

CcC

RI

PA

PA

GA

2/4/2011

2/7/2011

2/25/2011

1/28/2011

513,679

189,608

157,226

65,374

NO

NO

NO

NO

Persons who live, work, worship, or attend school in, and
businesses and other legal entities located in Kent County,
City of Providence, City of Cranston, Town of North
Kingstown, Town of South Kingstown, Town of Westerly or
Town of Charlestown, Rhode Island.

Persons who live, work, worship, or attend school in, and
businesses and other legal entities in Centre and Huntingdon
Counties, Pennsylvania.

Persons who live, work, worship or attend school in, and
businesses and other legal entities in Lycoming and Clinton
Counties, Pennsylvania.

Persons who live, work, worship, or attend school in, and
businesses and other legal entities located in Habersham,
Banks, or Rabun Counties, GA.

489

11154

WGE

BUCKEYE COMMUNITY

CcC

CE

FL

2/17/2011

3/4/2011

118,769

107,010

NO

NO

Persons who live, work, worship, or attend school in, and
businesses and other legal entities located in Delaware
County, Indiana.

Persons who live, work, worship, or attend school in, and
businesses and other legal entities located in the rural
districts of Taylor, Suwannee, Madison, Lafayette, Hamilton,
and Dixie Counties, Florida.

1344

BURLINGTON NORTHERN
GRAND FORK

CcC

ND

1/24/2011

97,478

NO

Persons who live, work, worship, or attend school in, and
businesses and other legal entities located in the Rural
District consisting of Grand Forks County, North Dakota and
Polk County, Minnesota.

10353

ACCESS OF LOUISIANA

CcC

LA

2/16/2011

183,577

NO

Persons who live, work, worship or attend school in, and
businesses and other legal entities in Calcasieu Parish,
Louisiana.




199

MEMBERS CHOICE OF
CENTRAL TEXAS

CE

>

2/25/2011

186,792

NO

Persons who live, work, worship, or attend school in and
businesses and other legal entities located in Bosque,
Coryell, Hill, Limestone, Milam and Robertson Counties,
Texas, a Rural District.

4365

BLACK HILLS

CE

SD

3/11/2011

21,449

NO

Persons who live, work, worship or attend school in, and
businesses and other legal entities located in the rural district
consisting of Pennington, Meade, Haakon, Hughes or Stanley
Counties, South Dakota.

9093

ROSWELL COMMUNITY

CE

NM

3/30/2011

157,980

NO

Persons who live, work, worship, or attend school in, and
businesses and other legal entities located in Chaves, De
Baca, Eddy, Lincoln, and Roosevelt Counties, New Mexico.




